
C404

L401

C7
63

C7
64

C7
65

S600

R831

C216

R600

C804

C846
C854

C821

C8
36

C822
C860
C858

C859

C818

R
1

5
2

0

C1517

CR1508

CR705
C1132

C855

C853
C824 C823

C816
C826

C820
C834

C9
38

C688

C815C857
C847

C832

J402

C1556C1567

J1502 C1
53

7

FL1100

FL1104

FL1101

U1
10

3

R1102

L1103

R1
10

3

C8
56

C901
C902

C910
C903

C819

C914

C677

C9
06

C907

C833

C844
C817

C402L406

FL
15

09

C1
55

5
C1

54
0

CR1513
CR1511

J1101

C1129

C1113

C1128
C1105

U1101

C1
10

2

C1
13

1

C908 C9
00 C835

C912

C810
C937

C828

C8
27

C825

C913

C943

C841

C9
11

C904

C837

C845
C814

C831
C830

C4
15

C412
C4

03

FL400L407

C401

C411SH400R401

FL
15

06
C1

53
5

C1
12

3
C1

12
4

CR1101

C1110

C1107

C9
33

C8
29

C941

C915 C905
C909

R618

C669

R839

C668
C667

C670
L4

08

U400

FL1508

C1
53

6

TP1504

CR1510

CR1103

CR1109

C1112
C1111

C1109

R815
R816

R8
01

R837

C413L411

L4
12

C409
C408

R400

FL
15

02

FL1500

C1534

C1
50

4

CR1509

C1560

CR1106

C1
12

6

CR1108

CR1105

CR1518

CR
11

00 R1100
C936

C410

FL1503

L
1

5
0

0
U1

50
4

D
S

1
5

0
0

D
S

1
5

0
1

C1114

C1108 C1
12

2

C1127

C1103
C1106

CR1110

R6
23

C682 S1100

TP805

SH800

C721

C7
09

C703

C7
05

C702

C1
50

5

C1
56

2

DS603 C1
13

6R6
35

U8
02

SH700

C708

CR
60

4

TP601

R6
36

C686

C719

C700

U
7

0
0

C714C713

C684

C6
08

CR606

TP602

J6
00

C683 CR605

C711

L7
00 C712

C691

TP614

C685
TP615

C1511

U1506

C1
56

3DS1502

C1523

U1505

C1524

U1
50

3
R1

50
5

J601

C695C696

U1501

C1500

CR607CR603

R
1

5
2

3

R
1

5
0

1

C1
51

0

R1526

C1
50

8 R1515

R1525

R1548

R1535

C1547 R1
50

6

C693

CR601

C1
50

1

C106
R101

C105

S101

C103

R100

J102

J
1

0
0

C100
C101

C102

C104

R102

C117

L1
07

TP705

C1
16

C1
15

U1
01

L1
00

J511

J510

C253

C252

U2
03

C257

F
L

2
0

8

C282

L241

L2
51

FL209

L224

C213

C2
65

L2
46

R243

C108

R
5

0
5

L504

J500

L3
27

R305

C254

C255

C256

L273

C2
62

C2
29

L231

R212

L218L226

FL210

S1
00

C107

C5
09

C352

C3
56L323

U204

C354

C2
63

C251
FL207

FL201

R239

C231

L2
12

L219

L2
08

L2
14

C2
12

L216

L2
25

C558L502

R535

DS500

C503

C557

R534

R500

C3
51

S300

C350 L322
L306

C259

C261C
26

0

C271

C249 L324

L325

R307

R227

R200

L2
21

FL202

C264

L2
06

L215

FL200

FL203

C5
74

C506

L5
00 L508

U5
02

FL501

C502 R5
02

C267
C266

C3
53

L331L326

U2
05

L247L248

U202

C2
46

C2
50

C228

C225

L2
09

C221

C573

C548

C549

C5
47

F
L

5
0

0

C577C576 L507

R520
C571

L5
06

C569
C568

C5
70

L279
J202

C268

R222
R221

C269
C270

R206
R216
R201

C239
C240

L243

C245

L276

L2
29

L274

L277

R230

C281
L253

R229

L2
59

FL211

R2
33

FL213

U501

C5
45

R511

C505

C553

C567

C552

SH500

U503

R219

R208
R215
R210

C200

C238

L201

C2
10

C220
C207

R203

C2
18

C208
L210

L220

L230

C2
30L217

L213

L203

R2
05

C274L257

L256

C273C275

C277

S200

C2
79

C248

C2
76

R226

C247

L2
55

C283

R232

C546

R512

C550

R508

C562

S500

C507

C566

C563R509

C565

L505

L509

L272

L2
04

L252L202

C222
C202

C2
04

L211

L2
05

C1
10C109

C2
33

L200R2
25

R228

C2
32 C237

L250

L249 L254

C236L2
38 L236FL212

L503
C536

C519
C527

C520

C513

C5
60

C559

C518
C517

C564

S501

R510

R
2

0
9

J201

C205
RT201

U200

C111

R3
03

L222

F
L

2
2

0

C349

C355

C2
35

C3
57L356

F
L

2
0

5SH300

L232

L233

L2
58R231

C523

C521

L5
30

C5
51

C516C522

C529

U500

C535 C5
61

C524

R506

L227

L278

R223

C211

J200

R301

C307

C302

C280

L3
01

L3
00

R302

C3
08

L302 L303

C2
34C309

L3
28

L234

R213

C296

L304

L307

L3
08

C544

C5
10

C528

C540
C542

C526
C530

C525

C5
14

C515 C5
38C500

R
2

4
4

J244

C241

C243

L244
L245

C2
44

C2
03

C206

C201

L2
07

R220

C219 C224L2
35

R241

C3
12 C304

C321L330

C3
44

C345

C3
29

C332

C3
40

R300

C3
35

R
5

0
4

C539

R503R5
01

C501

Y500

C7
22

C242

R2
40

C112

C319C313

C301
C331

U300
C346

C3
42

C3
23

L329

C3
10

C3
11

C3
16

C3
25

C3
33

C739

C1545 CR710

L2
23

R214

SH200

C215

L239

C317 C328

C336
C337

C338
C339

L317

C348

C297

L320

L319

L321

C298

R236

FL217

C294

J103

C725

C1546C7
44

CR1515

CR1516

C223

L237

C327

C3
00

C3
47 C334

C324

C3
41

C3
18

C326
C330

C4
14

C314 L310

L3
11

L414
L415

FL402

L312

L313

L314

L316

L270
L271

L318

F
L

2
1

6

R237

C295L269

L266

L305

R235

L2
60 R234

C284

R238

C788 C726

J701

C217

U201

C214R207

C305 C303C306

C343
C322

C400

C315

C3
20 L315

C292 C278

L228

L267

F
L

2
1

8

F
L

2
1

9

C299 L268

S201
C285
C286L275

FL206

L242

C787CR701

C7
78

C7
81

C7
82

CR706

L240

R211 R202

C227

C226

L2
62F

L
2

1
4

C2
91

L261

L264

F
L

2
1

5

L2
65

C293
L2

63

C287
C2

90

C405

L3
09

L501

C531

C1
12

5

C1104

2018-0
8-2

3 23:12:12

2018-0
8-2

3 23:12:12

2018-0
8-2

3 23:12:12

2018-0
8-2

3 23:12:12

2018-0
8-2

3 23:12:12

2018-0
8-2

3 23:12:12

2018-0
8-2

3 23:12:12

2018-0
8-2

3 23:12:12

2018-0
8-2

3 23:12:12

2018-0
8-2

3 23:12:12



R
6

4
1

R611
R612

TP603

C6
26

R
6

1
3

J1200

C1506 C1507

U
1

5
0

2

R
7

2
3

C784

TP704

R724

C797

C1201

TP1200

CR
12

02

C1200

R
7

1
7 R

7
1

0

S701

R701

FL
70

1

C736
CR707

TP706

TP707

TP703

TP708

R
1

2
0

0

CR
12

01

TP1201

R
7

1
3

C773 C715

R
7

0
6

C7
72

R
7

6
2

R
7

6
1

R
7

1
8

R
7

0
9

R
7

1
9

C791

R
7

6
4

R
7

6
6 R

7
2

1

R
7

2
0

C737
CR704

R725

C783

C1204 C1
20

2 C1203

CR1203

C701

S700

R700

R714R716

CR700CR
70

8

L7
04

R
7

2
2

C1
20

8

CR
12

04

CR1206
J

1
2

0
1

J1202

R
7

0
7

R
7

0
8

C789

U706

C786

U704

R711

R712

C723

C794

R
7

1
5

CR
15

19C1206

R
7

4
0

R
7

5
2

R
7

5
9

C761

R753

R
7

5
6

C7
43

C770

R
7

6
0

C771

R754

R
7

5
5

R
7

5
7

C7
68

R
7

4
8

R749

C740

CR
12

00

C1205

R
7

4
1

U7
05

R747

C795

R742

R746

C762

C769

R743

U7
02

C7
93

R
1

2
0

2C1207

C1209

CR
12

07

C7
90

R744

C742

R750

R745

C7
41 R751

C792

DS1101

R
1

2
0

4

C759

C785

U
7

1
2

C7
47

Y701

C1100

C1120
C1115

C758

C755

C760 C757

U
7

1
0

U
7

0
9

U
7

0
1

C7
46

C754

R739

C756 C7
48

U
7

0
8

Y700

TP1203
TP1202

R734

R735

R726

R737

R736

R727
C745

C7
24

R825

R826

R
8

4
5

C738

C796

C735

L703

C720

R
1

2
0

3

C843 C891CR1205

C886
C880
C866

C8
65

C896C850
R

8
2

3

R
8

3
6

C919
C918
C942

R813

R811

R
8

0
4

R
8

0
6

C885

C871

R
8

0
8

R
8

3
2

C8
05

C802

C917
C916

R
8

3
0 C9

25 C883
C881
C864
C808

C882

C898
C895

C926
C884
C875

R
8

4
6

C927

C9
21

C8
70

C750

C751

U
7

0
7

L709

C727

C7
76

TP801TP806

U711

C887
C877
C876

L800

C9
31C809

C7
52

C1513
C749

L702

L701

R
8

1
4

C641
C801

C897

C9
30

C9
29

C633

C7
04

C728 C1101

C774C775

L
1

1
0

4

C777
C734
R855

R8
47

TP802
TP807

R
8

1
2 R

8
0

0C851

U800
C1514

J1300

C7
79

C7
80

C7
99

C7
98

C1118

U1102

R608

C690 C8
11 C8

07

C928

C893
C892

TP804

C675

C1512C1561

R1502

CR
15

21
CR

15
20

C1117

C1
11

6C6
38

C8
94

C852

C1119

C940
C939

C889

R
8

4
3

C8
12

C9
32

C8
78

C849

C753

C729

C730

C7
32

CR
15

22

TP800
TP803

R
1

2
0

1

C642
C800

C868
C890

C840
C839
C838

R
8

0
7C8

13

C8
99

C8
69

L6
15

C733

C716C731

CR
70

3

CR702

C1526

C600

U602L609

R828 C679

C874
C872

TP604

TP609

R809

R821

R840
R810

R822

R820
R818

R817
R819
R841

R
8

0
5

C9
24

C923 C8
62

U604

C7
06

C707

C718
C710

FL702

C1527
C1544

R634

C694

C678

R
8

2
7

C879
C863

C651
C646

C6
53

C643

C861
C842

TP607

C935

C806

R
8

0
2

C9
34

C920

C888
C867

C848

C8
73

C699

C698

C1
53

1

C1
52

2

CR1504

CR1503

C1530

C1
54

1

C1503

C1502

J1
50

1

C613

R
6

3
3

C606
C639

C680

C607
C655

L
6

0
1

DS600

C636

C652

C649

C628

C6
31

C6
89

R619

C6
24

C6
87

L608

L607

L606

L605

R1541

R1540

R
1

5
3

3

R1550

C1528

C1
51

6CR1505
CR1502

R
1

5
4

6 C1538
C1557

L600

C6
16

L
6

1
1 C6

22

U603

R834

R833

C692

C6
50

C657

C6
66

C6
65

C664

C6
58

C663

U
1

5
0

0

C623

C605

C6
35

C6
44

C619

C640

C618
C637

L604
U601

L603

R
6

0
6

C6
12

R
6

0
5

C604

R604

U600

C6
48

C6
20

C627

C609

C659

C6
62

C6
61

C6
56

C6
71

C6
72

C660

R
6

0
9

C6
81

R
1

5
3

7R
1

5
4

9

C1564 TP1502

C1525

C1559

C1509

C1542

TP1501

R
6

1
0

R
6

0
3

C674

C603

C602

L6
10

C647

R614

L614

L602

C673
C625

TP600

U
1

5
0

7

R
6

0
2

R
6

0
7

C601

C610

C654 C645

C6
11

C6
29

L
6

1
2

C617

C632

L613

C621

C6
30

C634

C615
C614

Y600

C676

TP606TP605

C1
56

5

R
1

5
3

6

C1
55

8
C1

56
6

B2

A3

C3

A1

C1 A3
A1

B2

C3
C1

B2

A3
A1

C3
C1

R
7

0
5

R
7

2
8

R
6

4
0

2018-0
8-2

3 23:12:12

2018-0
8-2

3 23:12:12

2018-0
8-2

3 23:12:12

2018-0
8-2

3 23:12:12

2018-0
8-2

3 23:12:12

2018-0
8-2

3 23:12:12

2018-0
8-2

3 23:12:12

2018-0
8-2

3 23:12:12

2018-0
8-2

3 23:12:12

2018-0
8-2

3 23:12:12



5

5

4

4

3

3

2

2

1

1

D D

C C

B B

A A

Primary Ant Connector, Coupler and Primary Switchplexer

2G transmit low band

Sleep mode (standby)

2G transmit high band

TRX1

TRX2

TRX3

TRX4

TRX8

TRX7

TRX6

TRX5

PRIMARY SWITCH(SP16T) LOGIC
Bit[4]Bit[7]

0X

TRX9

TRX10

TRX11

CTL 1 CTL 2

L H

Active path

H L

RF1-RF4
RF2-RF3

RF1-RF3
RF2-RF4

CXM3593

TRX12

TRX13

TRX14

Isolation mode (warm–up)

X

X

X

X

X

X

X

X

X

X

X

X

X

X

X

X

Bit[6]

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

1

Bit[5]

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

1

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

1

0

0

0

0

1

1

0

0

0

Bit[3] Bit[2] Bit[1] Bit[0]

0

0

0

0

1

1

0

1

1

1

1

0

0

0

0

1

1

0

1

1

1

1

0

0

1

0

0

1

0

0

1

0

0

1

X

0 0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

1

0

1

1

1

1

0

0

0

1

0

1

1

0

1

0

0

1

0

0

0

1

0

1

0

1

0

1

1

1

0

1

Antenna Path

VREG_S3A_1P8_RF

VREG_L16_2P7

VREG_L16_2P7

o TX_GSM_LB <2>

o TX_GSM_HB <2>

oRFFE2_DATA<3,12,26>

oRFFE2_CLK<3,12,26>

oWTR_PDET_IN<6>

o TRX_B3 <2>

o TRX_B7 <2>

o RX_GSM900 <2>o Tx_B40 <2>

o Tx_B41 <2>

o Tx_B34_B39 <2>

o PRX_B40 <3>

o PRX_B41 <3>

o TRX_B1 <2>

o PRX_B34_B39 <3>

o TRX_B5 <2>

o TRX_B2 <2>

o DRX_OUT <3> o DRX_ANT <3>

o RX_GSM1800 <3>

o RX_GSM1900 <3>

oTM8_SEL1<12>

oTM8_SEL0<12>

Title

Size Document Number Rev

Date: Sheet of

<Doc> P0

X5

A3

1 32Tuesday, October 28, 2014

Title

Size Document Number Rev

Date: Sheet of

<Doc> P0

X5

A3

1 32Tuesday, October 28, 2014

Title

Size Document Number Rev

Date: Sheet of

<Doc> P0

X5

A3

1 32Tuesday, October 28, 2014

J100
20566-001E-01

G
N

D
1

2

SIG.
1

G
N

D
2

3

GND4
4

S101

CXM3593UR

CTL1
3

CTL2
2 VDD

1

RF1
7

RF2
5

GND6
13

RF4
9RF3
11

GND1
4

GND2
6

GND3
8

GND4
10

GND5
12

R102
51R
±5%
0201

1
2

R100
0R

±5%
0201

1
2

C104
NM
0201

1
2

C106
NM
0201

1
2

U101

LDJ18829M24AC002
GND

5 GND
2

TERM
6

OUT
1

CPLD
4

IN
3

C117 33pF

020150V
5%1 2

C102
100N
0201
6.3V

 ±10%  

1
2

C108
100N
0201
6.3V

 ±10%  

1
2

S100

Sky13492

ANT
1

TRX7
2TRX6
3TRX5
4TRX4
5TRX3
6

TRX13
7

MIPI_SELECT
8

VDD
9

VIO
10

SDATA
11

SCLK
12

TRX14
13

TRX2
14TRX1
15

TRX12
16TRX11
17TRX10
18TRX9
19TRX8
20

GND
21

TXHB
22

TXLB
23

GND
24 GND
25

C116
22PF

CAP0201
DC 25V
+/-5%

1
2

C103
NM
0201

1
2

L107
NM

0201

1
2

J103
MM8030-2610B

IN
1G

N
D

3

OUT
2

G
N

D
4

C101
100pF

0201
25V

5%

1
2

J102
MM8030-2610B

IN
1G

N
D

3
OUT

2

G
N

D
4 L100

NM

0201

1
2

C107
100N
0201
6.3V

 ±10%  

1
2

C115 33pF

020150V 5%
1 2

C105
NM
0201

1
2

C100
100pF

0201
25V

5%

1
2

R101

0R
±5%
0201

1 2

2018-0
8-2

3 23:12:12

2018-0
8-2

3 23:12:12

2018-0
8-2

3 23:12:12

2018-0
8-2

3 23:12:12

2018-0
8-2

3 23:12:12

2018-0
8-2

3 23:12:12



5

5

4

4

3

3

2

2

1

1

D D

C C

B B

A A

close to WTR1625

POWER MODE

LOW POWER STATE

MEDIUM POWER STATE

HIGH POWER STATE

STANDBY MODE

POWER DOWN MODE

H

L

TDS_PA0_R1TDS_PA0_R0PA_ON3_B34_B39

X

HH

H

L

H

X

H

L

L

L

L

L

RF7301 LOGIC

VPA_GSM

VREG_S3A_1P8_RF

VPA_BATT

VPA

VPA_BATT

VPA_GSM

VREG_S3A_1P8_RF
VPA_BATT

VPA_GSM

VPA_GSM
VREG_S3A_1P8_RF

VPA_BATT

VPA

VREG_S3A_1P8_RF
VPA_BATT

oTX_RF_OUT_B1<2>

oTRX_B1<1>
o WTR_PRX_B1 <3>

oTX_RF_OUT_B5<2>

oTRX_B5<1>

o DUP_PRX_B5 <6>

oTX_RF_OUT_B3<2>

oTRX_B3<1>

o WTR_PRX_B3 <3>

oTX_RF_OUT_B2<2>

oTRX_B2<1>

o WTR_PRX_B2 <3>

oRFFE1_CLK<2,4,12>

o TX_RF_OUT_B2 <2>

o TX_RF_OUT_B1 <2>

oRFFE1_DATA<2,4,12>

o TX_GSM_LB <1>
o TX_GSM_HB <1>

o TX_RF_OUT_B5 <2>

oWTR_TX_MB3<6>

o PA_THERM0 <20>

oWTR_TX_MB2<6>

oWTR_TX_LB2<6>

oWTR_TX_LB4<6>

o TX_RF_OUT_B3 <2>

oPA_ON3_B34_B39<12>

oTDS_PA0_R0<12>

oWTR_TX__B34/B39<6>

o Tx_B34_B39 <1>

oWTR_TX_B40<6>

oRFFE1_CLK<2,4,12>

oRFFE1_DATA<2,4,12>

o Tx_B40 <1>

oWTR_TX_B41<6>

oRFFE1_CLK<2,4,12>

oRFFE1_DATA<2,4,12>

o Tx_B41 <1>

oWTR_TX_B7<6>

oRFFE1_CLK<2,4,12>

oRFFE1_DATA<2,4,12>

o DUP_PRX_B7 <6>

o TRX_B7 <1>

oRX_GSM900<1> o WTR_PRX_LB2 <6>

Title

Size Document Number Rev

Date: Sheet of

<Doc> P0

X5

A2

2 32Tuesday, October 28, 2014

Title

Size Document Number Rev

Date: Sheet of

<Doc> P0

X5

A2

2 32Tuesday, October 28, 2014

Title

Size Document Number Rev

Date: Sheet of

<Doc> P0

X5

A2

2 32Tuesday, October 28, 2014

C250
NM

0201

1
2

C244
100N
0201
6.3V
 ±10%  

1
2

L217
16nH

±3%
0201

1
2

L245
NM
0201

1
2

R243
0R

±5%
0201

1
2

L220 7.5nH

±3% 0201
1 2

R219 0R

±5% 0201
1 2

C213
NM
0201

1
2

FL202

SAYFH1G74BA0B0A

RX
1

GND
2

TX
3

GND
4

GND
5

ANT
6

GND
7

GND
8

GND
9

L226
2.7nH

2.7nH±0.1nH
0201

1
2

L230 2nH

±0.1nH0201
1 2

C260
10N

16V
±10%

0201

1
2

L219 2nH

±0.1nH0201
1 2

R212
0R
±5%
0201

1 2

L252

2nH
±0.1nH
0201

1 2

C230
NM

0201

1
2

R239

0R
±5%
0201

1 2

L235
NM
0201

1
2

L203
NM

0201

1
2

FL203

D6PF1G960M3B9

RX
1

GND
2

TX
3

GND
4

GND
5

ANT
6

GND
7

GND
8

GND
9

C201 100pF

020125V
5%1 2

C241 22PF

CAP0201DC 25V
+/-5%1 2

C210
NM

0201

1
2

FL208
SAFRG2G59MA0F0A

ANT
2

TX
1

G
N

D
3

U203

RF7941

VCC1
1

RFIN
2

VBAT
3

VIO
4

SDATA
5

SCLK
6 GND

7

NC
8RFOUT
9

VCC2
10

GND
11

C219 100pF

0201 50V 5%

1 2

R201 0R

±5% 0201
1 2

C246
NM

0201

1
2

L216
NM
0201

1
2

FL209
SAFEA2G35MC0F0A

IN
1

OUT
4

GND2
3 GND1
2

GND3
5

C256
0.5pF
0201
25V
+/-0.1pF

1
2

C268
NM

0201

1
2

L212

6.2nH

±3%
0201

1
2

C255
100pF
0201

25V
5%

1
2

C238
NM

0201

1
2

C242 100pF

020125V
5%1 2

L218

2.7nH

2.7nH±0.1nH
0201

1
2

C229

5.6pF
0201
50V
+/-0.5pF

1 2

C205
NM
0201

1
2

C208
3.0pF

0201
50V
+/-0.25pF

1
2

C202
NM
0201

1
2

C225
4.7uF

0402
6.3V
+/-20%

1
2

C253
100pF
0201

25V
5%

1
2

L214
NM

0201

1
2

L246 2.0nH

2.0nH±0.1nH 0201
1 2

FL210

SAYFH2G53BC0F0A

RX
1

GND
2

TX
3

GND
4

GND
5

ANT
6

GND
7

GND
8

GND
9

C266
100N
0201
6.3V
 ±10%  

1
2

FL207

LFL211G95TF2D298

IN
1

GND
2

OUT
3

U205

ACPM-9407

VCC1
1

RFIN
2

VBAT
3

VIO
4

SDATA
5

SCLK
6 GND

7

NC
8RFOUT
9

VCC2
10

GND
11

C204
NM

0201

1
2

L273
7.5nH

±3%
0201

1
2

C220
NM
0201

1
2

C110
NM

0201

1
2

R227 51R ±1% 0201
1 2

C269
NM

0201

1
2

C257
NM

0201

1
2

C222
NM
0201

1
2

R221 0R

±5% 0201
12

C207
100N
0201
6.3V

 ±10%  

1
2

L222
9.1nH

±3%
0201

1
2

R205 0R

±5%0201
1 2

C224 100pF

020150V
5%1 2

C271
0.3pF
0201
50V
±0.05pF

1
2

C267
100pF
0201

25V
5%

1
2

R216 0R

±5% 0201
1 2

R240 0R

±5% 0201
1 2

L224
NM
0201

1
2

C245
0.1uF

0201
6.3V
+/-10%

1
2

L201
NM
0201

1
2

C218
NM
0201

1
2

L202
NM
0201

1
2

L243
NM

0201

1
2

C203
4.7uF

0402
6.3V
+/-20%

1
2

C262
100pF
0201

25V
5%

1
2

L213

3.0nH
3.0nH±0.1nH
0201

1 2

L251

1.6nH
1.6nH±0.2nH
0201

1 2

C264

2.7pF
0201
25V
+/-0.25pF

1 2

C280 22PF

CAP0201DC 25V

+/-5%
1 2

L204
NM
0201

1
2

L211
NM
0201

1
2

C252
10N

16V
±10%

0201

1
2

C111
NM

0201

1
2

R206
NM

0201

1
2

L241
4.3nH

4.3nH±3%
0201

1
2

L272

3.9nH
±0.1nH
0201

1 2

L208
NM
0201

1
2

C270
NM

0201

1
2

L206
2.8nH
±0.1nH
0201

1
2

L244
NM
0201

1
2

R241 51R

±5%
0201

1 2

C228
1nF
0201
25V
+/-10%

1
2

C239
100pF
0201

25V
5%

1
2

C240
100pF
0201

25V
5%

1
2

L231
6.2nH
±3%
0201

1
2

C212 22PF

CAP0201DC 25V
+/-5%1 2

C259
2.2uF

0201
6.3V
±20%

1
2

U200

ACPM-7600-BLK

VIO
6

SCLK
8

SDATA
9

RF_IN_B1_B2
1

RF_IN_B3_B4
2

RF_IN_B26
3

RF_IN_B5_B8
4

RF_IN_GSM_HB
13

RF_IN_GSM_LB
14

GND
5

GND
7

GND
10

GND
12

GND
15

GND
16

GND
17

GND
18

GND
19

GND
20

GND
21 GND

43GND
42GND
41GND
40GND
39GND
38GND
36GND
30GND
25GND
23

CPL_OUT
37

RF_OUT_GSM_LB
22RF_OUT_GSM_HB
24

RF_OUT_B8
29RF_OUT_B5_B26
31RF_OUT_B2
32RF_OUT_B4
33RF_OUT_B3
34RF_OUT_B1
35

VBATT
11

VCC2
27VCC1
28VCC_GSM
26

U202

ACPM-9001

RFIN
2

NC
3 VMODE
4 VEN
5 VCC1

1

VCC2
10

RFOUT
9

ISO
8

CPL
6

GND
7

GNDSLG
11

L225
3.6nH

±0.1nH
0201

1
2

R200 51R ±1% 0201
1 2

R210
51R
±5%
0201

1
2

L215
2.4nH

±0.1nH
0201

1
2

U204

RF7940

VCC1
1

RFIN
2

VBAT
3

VIO
4

SDATA
5

SCLK
6 GND

7

NC
8RFOUT
9

VCC2
10

GND
11

L210 6.2nH

±3% 0201
1 2C200

NM
0402

1
2

L205
NM

0201

1
2

C243 100pF

020125V
5%1 2

C263
100pF
0201

25V
5%

1
2

C249
1.8pF

0201
50V
±0.1pF

1
2

L276

2.2nH
±0.1nH
0201

1 2

FL200

SAYRF1G95GC0F0A

RX
1

GND
2

TX
3

GND
4

GND
5

ANT
6

GND
7

GND
8

GND
9

L221
NM
0201

1
2

R203
NM

0201

1
2

C254
NM

0201

1
2

L207
NM
0201

1
2

L248
NM

0201

1
2

C221 22PF

CAP0201DC 25V

+/-5%
1 2

FL220
SAFFB942MAN0F0A

IN
1

OUT
4

GND2
3 GND1
2

GND3
5

FL201

FAR-D5PF-881M50-M3E9

RX
1

GND
2

TX
3

GND
4

GND
5

ANT
6

GND
7

GND
8

GND
9

C265
0.4pF

0201
25V
+/-0.1pF

1
2

C251
NM

0201

1
2

C261
100pF
0201

25V
5%

1
2

RT201
100K
<Tolerance>
0402

1
2

R222

0R
±5%
0201

12

L247

1.3nH
1.3nH±0.1nH
0201

1 2

L309

1.8nH
1.8nH±0.1nH
0201

1 2

R220 0R

±5% 0201
1 2

L209
3.0nH

3.0nH±0.1nH
0201

1 2

C109 22PF

CAP0201DC 25V

+/-5%
1 2

R208 0R

±5% 0201
1 2

R215
51R
±5%
0201

1
2

C231 100pF

020125V
5%1 2

C206 100pF

020150V
5%1 2

C112 100pF

020125V
5%1 2

L229
NM
0201

1
2

C282
0.5pF

0201
50V
+/-0.1pF

1
2

2018-0
8-2

3 23:12:12

2018-0
8-2

3 23:12:12

2018-0
8-2

3 23:12:12

2018-0
8-2

3 23:12:12

2018-0
8-2

3 23:12:12

2018-0
8-2

3 23:12:12



5

5

4

4

3

3

2

2

1

1

D D

C C

B B

A A

MMPA GSM/IMT/850

close to ANT

PRx and Drx

B2

B34

B1

B3

SP4T_CTRL_1

H

L

L

H

SP4T_CTRL_2

L

L

H

H

VREG_L16_2P7

VREG_L16_2P7

VREG_S3A_1P8_RF

oRX_GSM1800<1>
o WTR_PRX_MB2 <6>

oRX_GSM1900<1>

oWTR_PRX_B2<2>

oPRX_B34<3>

oWTR_PRX_B1<2>

oWTR_PRX_B3<2>

o SP4T_CTRL_1 <12>

o SP4T_CTRL_2 <12>

o PRX_MB1_SP4T <6>

oPRX_B40<1> o SAW_PRX_B40 <6>

oPRX_B41<1> o SAW_PRX_B41 <6>

o GPS_OUT <5>
o DRX_OUT <1>

oDRX_ANT<1>

o SAW_DRX_B1 <6>

o SAW_DRX_B3 <6>

o SAW_DRX_B7 <6>

o SAW_DRX_B41 <6>

o SAW_DRX_B39 <6>

o SAW_DRX_B40 <6>

o PRX_B34_B39 <1>

oPRX_B39<6>

oPRX_B34<3>

oRFFE2_DATA<1,12,26>

oRFFE2_CLK<1,12,26>

Title

Size Document Number Rev

Date: Sheet of

<Doc> P0

X5

A2

3 32Tuesday, October 28, 2014

Title

Size Document Number Rev

Date: Sheet of

<Doc> P0

X5

A2

3 32Tuesday, October 28, 2014

Title

Size Document Number Rev

Date: Sheet of

<Doc> P0

X5

A2

3 32Tuesday, October 28, 2014

L275
9.1nH

±3%
0201

1
2

C283
1.0pF
0201
50V
±0.1pF

1
2

C285
NM
0201

1
2

FL213
SAFRG2G59MA0F0A

ANT
2

TX
1

G
N

D
3

R232 0R

±5% 0201
1 2

FL216
SAFFB2G65AA0F0A

IN
1

OUT
4

GND2
3 GND1
2

GND3
5

L228
NM
0201

1
2

L270
6.8nH
±3%
0201

1
2

R235 0R

±5% 0201
1 2

J201

1
1

L233

3.6nH

±0.1nH

0201
1 2

R238 0R

±5% 0402
1 2

C292

3.6pF
0201
50V
±0.1pF

1 2

R2340R

±5%0201
12

R209 0R

±5% 0402
1 2

C286
NM
0201

1
2

C278 22PF

CAP0201DC 25V

+/-5%
1 2

FL217
SAFRG2G59MA0F0A

ANT
2

TX
1

G
N

D
3

C294
NM

0201

1
2

L257

4nH
±0.1nH
0201

12

L268

0.6nH

±0.2nH
0.6×0.3mm

1
2

C248100pF
0201

25V 5%
1 2

L227
NM
0402

1
2

FL212
885049

IN
1

OUT
4

GND3
5

GND1
2

GND2
3

J202

1
1

S201

SKY13526

TRX5
1

TRX3
2

TRX1
3

VDD
4

VIO
5

SDATA
6 SCLK
7

MIPI_SELECT
8

TRX2
9

TRX4
10

TRX6
11

NC1
12 ANT
13

NC2
14

GND
15

R226 0R

±5% 0201
1 2

C293 5pF

020125V +/-0.25pF

1 2

C2742.7pF

0201 50V

+/-0.25pF
1 2

C234
1.6pF
0201
25V
+/-0.25pF

1
2

FL219
885049

IN
1

OUT
4

GND3
5

GND1
2

GND2
3

L269

4.7nH

4.7nH±3%

0201
1 2

L267 2.5nH

2.5nH±0.1nH0201
1 2

C247100pF
0201

25V 5%
1 2

L266 2.0nH

2.0nH±0.1nH 0201
1 2

L255 NM

0201
12

L253
5.1nH
±3%
0201

1
2

R236 0R

±5% 0201
1 2

C233100N

0201 6.3V  ±10%  
1 2

C232 10pF

0201 50V
5%1 2

R2370R

±5%0201
12

L259
10nH
±3%
0201

1
2

C273100pF
0201

25V 5%
1 2

S200

NJG1699MD7

P3
7

P1
14

VDD
3

PC
2

P4
5

P2
12

VCTL1
10

VCTL2
9

GND
1

GND
4

GND
6

GND
8GND

11

GND
13

GNDSLG
15

C290
100N

0201 6.3V
 ±10%  1 2

L401
NM
0201

1
2

C279
0.5pF
0201
25V
+/-0.1pF

1
2

L271
4.3nH
4.3nH±3%
0201

1
2

L250
9.1nH

±3%
0201

1
2

L263 4.3nH

4.3nH±3%0201
1 2

C287
100N
0201
6.3V

 ±10%  

1
2

L261

1.8nH
1.8nH±0.1nH
0201

1 2

C27533pF
0201

50V 5%
1 2

L236 2.0nH

2.0nH±0.1nH 0201
1 2

FL211

B9820

IN
1

GND
2 GND
3 GND
4 GND
5

OUT1
9

GND
7 GND
8

OUT2
6

GND
10

L260
NM

0201

1
2

L277

2.1nH
±0.1nH
0201

1 2

R225 0R

±5% 0201
1 2

L279

3.6nH

±0.1nH

0201
1 2

C237 100pF 0201

25V 5%
1 2

R228 100R

±5% 0201
1 2

L238
3.0nH
3.0nH±0.1nH
0201

1
2

R233 0R

±5% 0201
1 2

L278
6.2nH

6.2nH±0.3nH
0402

1
2

C295 0.2pF

0201 50V
+/-0.1pF

1 2

R230100R

±5%0201
12

C298
1.0pF

0201
50V
±0.1pF

1
2

C405
NM

0201

1
2

L258
4.3nH
4.3nH±3%
0201

1
2

R229100R

±5%0201
12

FL214
SAFFB2G14AA0F0A

IN
1

OUT
4

GND2
3 GND1
2

GND3
5

L265
NM

0201

1
2

R223 0R

±5% 0402
1 2

L254 NM

0201

1 2L249
NM
0201

1
2

FL218

B9458

IN
1

OUT
4

GND2
3 GND1
2

GND3
5

C281

100pF
0201
25V
5%

1 2

L256 NM

0201

12

C284 22PF

CAP0201DC 25V

+/-5%
1 2

J244

1
1

FL215
SAFFB1G84AB0F0A

IN
1

OUT
4

GND2
3 GND1
2

GND3
5

R244 0R

±5% 0402
1 2

L200

0.6nH
±0.2nH
0.6×0.3mm

1 2

C291
0.8pF

0201
25V
+/-0.1pF

1
2

C236
NM

0201

1
2

R231 0R

±5% 0201
1 2

L264

2.6nH
2.6nH±0.1nH
0201

1 2

FL206

B8636

GPS/GLONASS output
4

GND
2

GND
3

GND
5

GND
6

NON-GPS/GLONASS output
9

GND
7

GND
8

ANT input
1

GND
10

C211

3.pF
0402
50V
+/-0.25pF

1 2

C299 3.0pF

0201 25V
+/-0.1pF

1 2

C277100pF
0201

25V 5%
1 2

FL205

SAWFD1G84AM0F0A

OUTPUT
1

GND
2

GND
3

GND
4

GND
5

INPUT
6

GND
7

GND
8

INPUT
9

GND
10

C297 22PF

CAP0201DC 25V

+/-5%
1 2

C404 18pF

020150V
5%1 2

J200

1
1

L274

2.8nH
±0.1nH
0201

1 2

C276100pF
0201

25V 5%
1 2

J402
MM8030-2610B

IN
1G

N
D

3

OUT
2

G
N

D
4

L262
5.1nH
±3%
0201

1
2

L242
NM
0201

1
2

L305

10nH
±3%
0201

1 2

2018-0
8-2

3 23:12:12

2018-0
8-2

3 23:12:12

2018-0
8-2

3 23:12:12

2018-0
8-2

3 23:12:12

2018-0
8-2

3 23:12:12

2018-0
8-2

3 23:12:12



5

5

4

4

3

3

2

2

1

1

D D

C C

B B

A A

QFE1100

VPH_PWR
VPH_PWR VPAVREG_S3A_1P8_RF

VPA_GSM

VPA_BATT

VPH_PWR

oET_DAC1_P<14>
oET_DAC1_M<14>

oRFFE1_DATA<2,12>

oRFFE1_CLK<2,12>

Title

Size Document Number Rev

Date: Sheet of

<Doc> P0

X5

A3

4 32Tuesday, October 28, 2014

Title

Size Document Number Rev

Date: Sheet of

<Doc> P0

X5

A3

4 32Tuesday, October 28, 2014

Title

Size Document Number Rev

Date: Sheet of

<Doc> P0

X5

A3

4 32Tuesday, October 28, 2014

L237 22ohm

±25% 0201
1 2

U201

QFE1100

GND
1

AMP_INM
2

GND_AMP
3

AMP_OUT
4

VDD_AMP
5

C_GSM
6

AMP_INP
7

C_SW_BUCK
8

C_SW_BUCK
9

BYP_LOAD
10

C_BUCK
11

C_BUCK
12

PA_CTL
13

BYP_BATT
14

VDD_BATT
15

VDD_BATT
16

VDD_1P8
17

PA_VBATT
18USID_LSB

19
VSM_BOOST

20

SCLK
21

GND
22

VSW_BUCK
23

GND_BOOST
24 VOUT_BOOST

25

SDATA
26

GND_BUCK
27

VDD_BUCK
28

C217
10uF

0402
6.3V
+/-20%

1
2

R202
NM
0201

1
2

R211
NM
0201

1
2

R207
2.2R
±5%
0201

1
2

C216
10uF

0402
6.3V
+/-20%

1
2

C214 470pF

0201 25V +/-10%

1 2

R214 0R

±5% 0201
1 2

L223 1.5uH

±30% 2.5 ×2.0mm
1 2

C226
22u
0603
10V
±20%

1
2

C215
22u
0603
10V
±20%

1
2

L239
22ohm
±25%
0201

1
2

L240 2.2uH

±20% 2.0×1.2mm
1 2

C223 10uF

04026.3V
+/-20%1 2

C227
4.7U
0402
10V
±15%

1
2

2018-0
8-2

3 23:12:12

2018-0
8-2

3 23:12:12

2018-0
8-2

3 23:12:12

2018-0
8-2

3 23:12:12

2018-0
8-2

3 23:12:12

2018-0
8-2

3 23:12:12



5

5

4

4

3

3

2

2

1

1

D D

C C

B B

A A

GPS

CLOSE TO ANTENNA

VREG_L16_2P7

o GNSS_INM <6>

o GNSS_INP <6>

oGPS_OUT<3>

oGPS_EXT_LNA_EN<12>

Title

Size Document Number Rev

Date: Sheet of

<Doc> P0

X5

A3

5 32Tuesday, October 28, 2014

Title

Size Document Number Rev

Date: Sheet of

<Doc> P0

X5

A3

5 32Tuesday, October 28, 2014

Title

Size Document Number Rev

Date: Sheet of

<Doc> P0

X5

A3

5 32Tuesday, October 28, 2014

U400

BGA824N6

GND
1

VCC
2

AO
3

GNDRF
4

AI
5

PON
6

C409
47P

0201
25V
 ±5%  

1
2

FL400

SAFFB1G56KB0F0A

IN
1

OUT
4

GND2
3 GND1
2

GND3
5

L407
NM
0201

1
2

C411
1nF
0201
25V
+/-10%

1
2

R400

0R ±5%

0201
1 2

C408
100N

0201
6.3V
 ±10%  

1
2

R401

0R ±5%

0201
1 2

C402 18pF

020150V
5%1 2

C413 18pF

020150V
5%1 2

L408 6.8nH

±3% 0201
1 2

L412
NM
0201

1
2

L415 9.1nH±5% 0201
1 2

C410
1uF

0402
6.3V
+/-10%

1
2

FL402

SAFFB1G56FA0F0A

IN
1

OUT1
3

OUT2
4

GND1
2

GND2
5

C403 18pF

020150V
5%1 2

C414
1.2pF
0201
25V

+/-0.1pF

1
2

L414 9.1nH±5% 0201
1 2

L411
NM
0201

1
2

C401

1nF
0201
25V
+/-10%

1 2

C412
NM
0201

1
2

C415
NM
0201

1
2

C400
NM
0201

1
2

L406
47nH
47nH±5%
0201

1
2

2018-0
8-2

3 23:12:12

2018-0
8-2

3 23:12:12

2018-0
8-2

3 23:12:12

2018-0
8-2

3 23:12:12

2018-0
8-2

3 23:12:12

2018-0
8-2

3 23:12:12



5

5

4

4

3

3

2

2

1

1

D D

C C

B B

A A

RTR8600

Mode

ANT-Port1

ANT-Port2

Vdd

H

H

CTL

L

H

VREG_L16_2P7

oPRX_MB1_SP4T<3>

oWTR_PRX_MB2<3>

oSAW_PRX_B40<3>

o PRX_BB_IP <14>

o PRX_BB_IM <14>

o PRX_BB_QP <14>

o PRX_BB_QM <14>

o GNSS_BB_IP <14>

o GNSS_BB_IM <14>

o GNSS_BB_QP <14>

o GNSS_BB_QM <14>

oWTR0_XO_IN<20>

o WTR_TX_MB3 <2>

oTX_BB_IM<14>

oTX_BB_IP<14>

oTX_BB_QP<14>

oDAC_REF<14>

oTX_BB_QM<14>

oSSBI2_PRX_DRX<12>

oSSBI1_TX_GNSS<12>

o WTR_TX_LB2 <2>

o

WTR_PDET_IN<1>

o DRX_BB_IM <14>
o DRX_BB_IP <14>
o DRX_BB_QP <14>

o DRX_BB_QM <14>

oGP_DATA0<12>

oGP_DATA1<12>
o WTR_TX_MB2 <2>

oWTR_PRX_LB2<2>

oSAW_DRX_B40<3>

oGNSS_INP<5>

oGNSS_INM<5>

oPRX_B39<3>

oSAW_PRX_B41<3>

oDUP_PRX_B7<2>

oDUP_PRX_B5<2>

oSAW_DRX_B41<3>

oSAW_DRX_B7<3>

oSAW_DRX_B1<3>

oSAW_DRX_B3<3>

oSAW_DRX_B39<3>

o WTR_TX__B34/B39 <2>

oTX4_B7_B41_SEL<12>

o WTR_TX_B7 <2>

o WTR_TX_B41 <2>

o WTR_TX_B40 <2>

o WTR_TX_LB4 <2>

Title

Size Document Number Rev

Date: Sheet of

<Doc> P0

X5

A3

6 32Tuesday, October 28, 2014

Title

Size Document Number Rev

Date: Sheet of

<Doc> P0

X5

A3

6 32Tuesday, October 28, 2014

Title

Size Document Number Rev

Date: Sheet of

<Doc> P0

X5

A3

6 32Tuesday, October 28, 2014

C354
0.5pF
0201
25V
+/-0.1pF

1
2

U300-3

WTR1625L

TX_BB_IP
151

TX_BB_IM
160

TX_BB_QP
152

TX_BB_QM
161

DAC_REF
127

TX_LB1_OUT
162

TX_LB2_OUT
153

TX_LB3_OUT
163

TX_LB4_OUT
154

TX_MB1_OUT
146

TX_MB2_OUT
138

TX_MB3_OUT
139

TX_MB4_OUT
155

GP_DATA0
123

GP_DATA1
104

GP_DATA2
141

GND
94

RTUNE
71

TX_HB1_OUT
130

TX_HB2_OUT
121

ADC_IN
109

GND
140

GND
55

GND
118

SSBI_TX_GNSS
105

SSBI_PRX_DRX
95

GND
156

XO_IN
131

PDET_RFFB
117

GND
122

C302
2.0pF

0201
50V
+/-0.25pF

1
2

L312

3.0nH

3.0nH±0.1nH

0201
1 2

C3506.8pF

0201 50V

+/-0.5pF
1 2

L327
8.2nH

8.2nH±5%
0201

1
2

L317

1.3nH

1.3nH±0.1nH

0201
1 2

PRX

U300-1

WTR1625L

PRX_LB1_IN
102

PRX_BB_IP
99

PRX_BB_IM
108

PRX_BB_QP
107

PRX_BB_QM
97

PRX_LB2_IN
92

PRX_LB3_IN
73

PRX_LB4_IN
65

PRX_LB_CA_OUT
91

PRX_MB_CA_IN
50

PRX_MB1_IN
51

PRX_MB2_IN
43

PRX_MB3_IN
27

PRX_HMB4_IN
19

PRX_HB1_IN
9

PRX_HB2_IN
17

PRX_HB3_IN
18

PRX_HB_CA_OUT
33

L320

1.1nH

±0.1nH

0201
1 2

L308
3.8nH

±0.1nH
0201

1
2

L316 1.7nH

±0.1nH 0201
1 2

L323
NM

0201

1
2

L304

0.8nH

0.8nH±0.2nH

0201
1 2

C351
100pF
0201
25V
5%

1
2

C348
15pF
0201
25V
5%

1
2

L300

20nH

±3%

0201
1 2

L319
1.5nH
±0.1nH
0201

1
2

C296

33pF
0201
50V
5%

1 2

C356
100pF
0201
25V
5%

1
2

L234

2.9nH

2.9nH±0.1nH

0201
1 2

L302

3.0nH
3.0nH±0.1nH
0201

1 2

R301 18R
±5% 0201

1 2

L306 2.0nH

2.0nH±0.1nH 0201
1 2

C314 33pF

0201 50V
5%1 2

C300
NM

0201

1
2

R213
NM

0201

1
2

C308 22PF

CAP0201DC 25V
+/-5%1 2

L326
NM

0201

1
2

L310

3.0nH

3.0nH±0.1nH

0201
1 2

C235
33pF
0201
25V
5%

1
2

L321
1.3nH
1.3nH±0.1nH
0201

1
2

C309
22PF

CAP0201
DC 25V
+/-5%

1
2

L315
2.0nH
2.0nH±0.1nH
0201

1
2

C353 33pF

020150V 5%
1 2

R303
300R
±5%
0201

1
2

S300

NJG1697EM1

VDD
1

P1
2

P2
4

GND
3

VCTL
5

PC
6

R300 4K75

±1%0201
1 2

C357
2.0pF

0201
50V
+/-0.25pF

1
2

R302
300R
±5%
0201

1
2

L314
2.0nH
2.0nH±0.1nH
0201

1
2

L318
1.8nH
1.8nH±0.1nH
0201

1
2

L324

2.4nH
±0.1nH
0201

1 2

L313

3.0nH

3.0nH±0.1nH

0201
1 2

L232
2.3nH

±0.1nH
0201

1
2

C355 3.0pF

020150V
+/-0.25pF1 2

L307
4nH
±0.1nH
0201

1
2

C320
33pF

0201
50V
5%

1
2

C352 33pF

020150V 5%
1 2

C315
33pF

0201
50V
5%

1
2

L311
1.8nH
1.8nH±0.1nH
0201

1
2

L301

18nH
±3%
0201

1 2

L331 2.0nH

2.0nH±0.1nH 0201
1 2

L325
NM

0201

1
2

R307 0R

±5% 0201
1 2

C324 1nF

020125V
+/-10%1 2

L303
2.0nH
2.0nH±0.1nH
0201

1
2

R305 0R

±5% 0201
1 2

L328

3.8nH
±0.1nH
0201

1 2

C349
15pF
0201
25V
5%

1
2

GND

U300-5

WTR1625L

GND
89

GND
56

GND
83

GND
82

GND
58

GND
35

GND
8

GND
26

GND
64

GND
42

GND
41

GND
81

GND
21

GND
6

GND
24

GND
39

GND
10

GND
3

GND
23

GND
46

GND
49

GND
69

GND
88

GND
70

GND
63

GND
111

GND
101

GND
110

GND
145

GND
144

GND
143

GND
128

GND
120

GND
119

GND
106

GND
150

GND
134

GND
159

GND
142

GND
125

GND
124

GND
148

GND
158

GND
133

GND
112

GND
132

GND
40

GND
47

GND
87

GND
77

GND
96

GND
45

GND
66

GND
84

GND
75

GND
164

DRX_GPS

U300-2

WTR1625L

DRX_LB1_IN
5

DRX_BB_IP
76

DRX_BB_IM
86

DRX_BB_QP
61

DRX_BB_QM
68

DRX_LB2_IN
15

DRX_LB3_IN
16

DRX_LB4_IN
7

DRX_lB_CA_OUT
32

DRX_MB_CA_IN
29

DRX_MB1_IN
28

DRX_MB2_IN
20

DRX_MB3_IN
1

DRX_HMB4_IN
2

DNC
37

GNSS_BB_QM
85GNSS_BB_QP
67GNSS_BB_IM
53GNSS_BB_IP
60

DRX_HB1_IN
4

DRX_HB2_IN
12

DRX_HB3_IN
13

DRX_HB_CA_OUT
30

GNSS_INP
36

GNSS_INM
44

L356

2.0nH
2.0nH±0.1nH
0201

1 2

L322

2.7nH

2.7nH±0.1nH
0201

1
2

C307
2.7pF

0201
25V
+/-0.25pF

1
2

2018-0
8-2

3 23:12:12

2018-0
8-2

3 23:12:12

2018-0
8-2

3 23:12:12

2018-0
8-2

3 23:12:12

2018-0
8-2

3 23:12:12

2018-0
8-2

3 23:12:12



5

5

4

4

3

3

2

2

1

1

D D

C C

B B

A A

RTR8600 BYPASS

GROUP NETPINNAME

VDD_RF2_D_BB 54

VDD_RF2_T_DA

98VDD_RF2_P_BB

129

126VDD_RF2_T_BB

80VDD_RF2_P_VCO

VDD_RF2_T_VCO

VDD_RF2_S_VCO 62

114

157

VDD_RF2_T_PLL

147VDD_RF2_XO

3

2

1

5

4

79

9

6

VDD_RF1_S_PLL 78

VDD_RF1_P_PLL

VDD_RF1_P_VCO

48VDD_RF1_S_VCO

90

VREG_L15_2P05

13710 VDD_RF1_T_DA

115
11

149

VDD_RF1_T_SYN

VDD_RF1_T_LO

VDD_RF1_T_UPC

135

VDD_RF1_P_HB_LO 25

VDD_RF1_D_LB

136

31

12

13

VDD_RF1_D_LOM

VDD_RF1_D_LB_LO

72

14

38

VDD_RF1_P_LB

16

VDD_RF1_G_LNA

14

22

1118

VDD_RF1_P_HMB_LO 57

VDD_RF1_D_HB

VDD_RF1_D_MB

34VDD_RF1_P_HMB

VDD_DIO

21

VREG_L4_1P3

7 VDD_RF2_FBRX

100VDD_RF2_PRX8

116

VDD_RF1_G_BB

VDD_RF1_T_VCO

52
22

VDD_RF1_G_VCO

VDD_RF1_G_PLL

103

74

93

59

24

23

20

19

17

15

VREG_S3A_1P8_RF

VREG_L4_1P3

VREG_L15_2P05

VREG_L15_2P05 VREG_L4_1P3

VREG_S3A_1P8_RF

Title

Size Document Number Rev

Date: Sheet of

<Doc> P0

X5

A3

7 32Tuesday, October 28, 2014

Title

Size Document Number Rev

Date: Sheet of

<Doc> P0

X5

A3

7 32Tuesday, October 28, 2014

Title

Size Document Number Rev

Date: Sheet of

<Doc> P0

X5

A3

7 32Tuesday, October 28, 2014

C318
0.1uF

0201
6.3V
+/-10%

1
2

C316
0.1uF

0201
6.3V
+/-10%

1
2

C329
0.1uF

0201
6.3V
+/-10%

1
2

C325
0.1uF

0201
6.3V
+/-10%

1
2

C336
0.1uF

0201
6.3V
+/-10%

1
2

C326
0.1uF

0201
6.3V
+/-10%

1
2

C311
0.1uF

0201
6.3V
+/-10%

1
2

C345
0.1uF

0201
6.3V
+/-10%

1
2

L329

22nH
22nH±5%
0201

1 2

C306
1uF

0402
6.3V
+/-10%

1
2

C310
0.1uF

0201
6.3V
+/-10%

1
2

C330
0.1uF

0201
6.3V
+/-10%

1
2

C346
0.1uF

0201
6.3V
+/-10%

1
2

C319 100pF

0201 50V

5%
1 2

C305
NM
0201

1
2

C338
0.1uF

0201
6.3V
+/-10%

1
2

C332
0.1uF

0201
6.3V
+/-10%

1
2

C347
0.1uF

0201
6.3V
+/-10%

1
2

C337
0.1uF

0201
6.3V
+/-10%

1
2

C334
0.1uF

0201
6.3V
+/-10%

1
2

C342
0.1uF

0201
6.3V
+/-10%

1
2

C341
0.1uF

0201
6.3V
+/-10%

1
2

C312
0.1uF

0201
6.3V
+/-10%

1
2

PWR

U300-4

WTR1625L

VDD_RF1_P_VCO
90

VDD_RF2_P_VCO
80

VDD_RF1_P_HB_LO
25

VDD_RF1_P_LB
72

VDD_RF1_P_HMB
34

VDD_RF1__P_HMB_LO
57

VDD_RF1_P_PLL
79

VDD_RF2_P_BB
98

VDD_RF2_T_DA
129

VDD_RF1_T_DA
137

VDD_RF1_T_UPC
136

VDD_RF1_T_LO
135

VDD_RF2_T_BB
126

VDD_RF2_PRX
100

VDD_RF1_D_LB_LO
14

VDD_RF1_P_LOM
38

VDD_RF1_D_LB
31

VDD_RF1_D_HB
22

VDD_RF1_D_MB
11

VDD_RF2_FBRX
116

VDD_RF2_T_VCO
157

VDD_RF1_T_VCO
149

VDD_RF1_T_SYN
115

VDD_RF2_T_PLL
114

VDD_RF1_G_LNA
52

VDD_RF1_G_VCO
74

VDD_RF1_G_PLL
93

VDD_RF1_G_BB
59

VDD_RF2_D_BB
54

VDD_RF1_S_VCO
48

VDD_RF2_S_VCO
62

VDD_RF1_S_PLL
78

GND
113

VDD_RF2_XO
147

VDD_DIO
103

C304
10uF
0402
6.3V
+/-20%

1
2

L330

8.2nH
8.2nH±5%
0201

1 2

C340
0.1uF

0201
6.3V
+/-10%

1
2

C339
0.1uF

0201
6.3V
+/-10%

1
2

C333
0.1uF

0201
6.3V
+/-10%

1
2

C323
0.1uF

0201
6.3V
+/-10%

1
2

C331
0.1uF

0201
6.3V
+/-10%

1
2

C301 100pF

0201 50V

5%
1 2

C328
0.1uF

0201
6.3V
+/-10%

1
2C317

0.1uF

0201
6.3V
+/-10%

1
2

C327
0.1uF

0201
6.3V
+/-10%

1
2

C335
0.1uF

0201
6.3V
+/-10%

1
2

C343
0.1uF

0201
6.3V
+/-10%

1
2

C303
4.7U
0402
6.3V
±20%

1
2

C313
0.1uF

0201
6.3V
+/-10%

1
2

C344
0.1uF

0201
6.3V
+/-10%

1
2

C322
0.1uF

0201
6.3V
+/-10%

1
2

C321
0.1uF

0201
6.3V
+/-10%

1
2

2018-0
8-2

3 23:12:12

2018-0
8-2

3 23:12:12

2018-0
8-2

3 23:12:12

2018-0
8-2

3 23:12:12

2018-0
8-2

3 23:12:12

2018-0
8-2

3 23:12:12



5

5

4

4

3

3

2

2

1

1

D D

C C

B B

A A

BI/WIFIWLAN_TX

WLAN_RX

MODE PA_EN

LOW

LOW

HIGH

SW_CTL

WLAN_OFF

HIGH

LOW

LOW

WL_EXTPA_CTRL0_FEM

VREG_S3A_1P8
VREG_L6_1P8

VDD_MODEM_1P2

VREG_L11_1P25_3680

VREG_L11_1P25_3680

VREG_L11_1P25_3680

VREG_L11_1P25_3680

VREG_L11_1P25_3680
VREG_L11_1P25_3680

VDD_WL_PLL_1P3

VREG_L11_1P25_3680

VREG_L11_1P25_3680

VDD_WL_PLL_1P3

VREG_L19_2P9
VREG_L19_2P9

VREG_L19_2P9_BT_DA

VPH_PWR

o WLAN_IP <14>
o WLAN_IM <14>
o WLAN_QP <14>
o WLAN_QM <14>

o WL_BT_RFIO_2P4G <9>

o WCSS_XO <11>

o WCSS_WLAN_SET <12>
o WCSS_WLAN_CLK <12>

o WCSS_WLAN_DATA_0 <12>
o WCSS_WLAN_DATA_1 <12>
o WCSS_WLAN_DATA_2 <12>

oBT_CTL<12>

oWCSS_BT_SSBI<12>
oBT_DATA<12>

o PDET_IN_3660 <8>

o5GHZ_PORT<8>

o WL_RFIO_5G <8>
o WL_RF_DA_OUT <9>

o WL_EXTPA_CTRL1 <8>
o WL_EXTPA_CTRL0 <8>

o PDET_IN_3660 <8>

oWL_EXTPA_CTRL1<8>

oWL_RF_DA_OUT_5G<9>

oWL_EXTPA_CTRL2<9>

oWL_EXTPA_CTRL3<9>

o WL_EXTPA_CTRL4 <9>

o 5GHZ_PORT <8>

oWL_RFIO_5G<8>

oWL_EXTPA_CTRL0<8>

oWL_EXTPA_CTRL0_FEM<9>

oWL_BT_2P4G<9>

Title

Size Document Number Rev

Date: Sheet of

<Doc> P0

X5

A3

8 32Tuesday, October 28, 2014

Title

Size Document Number Rev

Date: Sheet of

<Doc> P0

X5

A3

8 32Tuesday, October 28, 2014

Title

Size Document Number Rev

Date: Sheet of

<Doc> P0

X5

A3

8 32Tuesday, October 28, 2014

C577
NM
0201

1
2

C509
NM
0201

1
2

FL500

885033

IN
1

OUT
4

GND3
5

GND1
2

GND2
3

R511 0R

±5%0201
1 2

FL501

DPX165950DT-8126A1

HFP
6

LFP
4

CP
2

GND
1

GND
5GND
3

C502
NM
0201

1
2

R503 0R ±5% 0201
12

L502
1.7nH
±0.1nH
0201

1
2

R535 1K

.01 0201
1 2

C545
100pF

0201
50V

5%

1
2 L501

1.4nH
±0.2nH
0201

1 2

L507
3.9nH

±0.1nH
0201

1
2

C548
0.1uF

0201
6.3V
+/-10%

1
2

R512 0R

±5%0201
1 2

C503
0.6pF

0201
25V
+/-0.1pF

1
2

R534
100K
±5%
0201

1
2

L500
6.8nH

±3%
0201

1
2

J510

1
1

R500
49.9R
.01
0201

1
2

C546
2.2nF
0201
10V
+/-10%

1
2

U500-1

WCN3680B

GND
8

XO_IN
31

XO_OUT
43

FM_RX_HEADSET
61

WL_EXTPA_CTRL3
68

FM_SSBI
48

FM_DATA
41

WL_VDO_LO_1P3
32

WL_RF_PDET_IN
16

WL_RF_DA_OUT
47

WL_RFIO_5G
72

WL_BB_IP
58

WL_BB_IN
64

WL_BB_QP
51

WL_BB_QN
57

N/C1
28

WL_BT_RFIO_2P4G
5

CLK_OUT
36

WL_EXTPA_CTRL1
34

WL_EXTPA_CTRL0
52

BT_CTL
19

BT_SSBI
24

BT_DATA
29 WL_CMD_SET

63

WL_CMD_CLK
33

WL_CMD_DATA2
77

WL_CMD_DATA1
70

WL_CMD_DATA0
71

C574
NM
0201

1
2

J500
MM8030-2610B

IN
1 G

N
D

3

OUT
2

G
N

D
4

C500
12pF
0201
25V
5%

1
2

L508

3.9nH

±0.1nH

0201
1 2

C550
100pF

0201
50V
5%

1
2 C549

4.7U
0402
6.3V
±20%

1
2

J511

1
1

C557
18P
0201
50V
 ±5%  

1
2

U500-2

WCN3680B

VDD_IO_1P8
35

VDD_XO_1P8
26

VDD_DIG_1P2
30

VDD_FM_RXFE_1P3
74

VDD_FM_RXBB_1P3
54

VDD_FM_PLL_1P3
69

VDD_FM_VCO_1P3
75

WL_EXTPA_CTRL2
49

VDD_BT_DA_3P3
4

VDD_BT_RF_1P3
3

VDD_BT_BB_1P3
14

VDD_BT_RFPLL_1P3
17

VDD_BT_VCO_1P3
7

VDD_BT_FM_DIG_1P3
25

VDD_WL_BB_1P3
45

VDD_WL_2GPA_1P3
6

VDD_WL_PLL_1P3
50

VDD_WL_UPC_1P3
40

VDD_WL_2GLNA_1P3
9

VDD_WL_5GLNA_1P3
78

VDD_WL_5GPA_1P3
59

VDD_WL_2GPA_3P3
11

VDD_WL_5GPA_3P3
73

GND
76

GND
42

GND
67

GND
55

WL_EXTPA_CTRL4
56

GND
62

GND
15

GND
13

GND
2

GND
20

GND
10

GND
1

GND
18

GND
39

GND
37

GND
44

GND
38

GND
79

GND
21

GND
65

GND
22

GND
66

GND
23

GND
12

GND
53

GND
60

GND
46

GND
27

C552

6.8pF
0201
50V
+/-0.5pF

12

C558
1nF
0201
25V
+/-10%

1
2

U502

TFSC06054125-2113A1

IN
4

CPLD
1

OUT
3

50_OHM
2

C506
0.5pF

0201
25V
+/-0.1pF

1
2

L504
NM
0402

1
2

C501
12pF
0201
25V
5%

1
2

L503
2.0nH

2.0nH±0.1nH
0201

1
2

C551 2.2pF

020150V

+/-0.25pF
12

DS500

JDH2S02SC
1

1
2

2

C573 6.8pF

0201 50V
+/-0.5pF1 2

C547
100pF

0201
50V
5%

1
2

C576 18pF

020150V
5%1 2

R502 0R

±5%0201
1 2

U501

Sky85709-11

NC
1

VCC2
2

VCC1
3

GND
4

TX
5

GND
8

PA_EN
7

RX
11

LNA_EN
12

GND
10

GND
16

GND
6

SW_CTL
13

GND
14

ANT
15

FEM_GND
17

VBAT
9

C553
NM

0201

1
2

Y500
48MHZ,CX2016DB48000C0FLHA1

1
1

2
2

4
4

3
3

R505 0R

±5%0402
1 2

2018-0
8-2

3 23:12:12

2018-0
8-2

3 23:12:12

2018-0
8-2

3 23:12:12

2018-0
8-2

3 23:12:12

2018-0
8-2

3 23:12:12

2018-0
8-2

3 23:12:12



5

5

4

4

3

3

2

2

1

1

D D

C C

B B

A A

VPH_PWR

oWL_EXTPA_CTRL3_FEM<9>

oWL_EXTPA_CTRL0_FEM<8>

o WL_RF_DA_OUT_5G <8>

oWL_EXTPA_CTRL3_FEM<9>

oWL_EXTPA_CTRL3<8>

oWL_EXTPA_CTRL4_FEM<9>

oWL_EXTPA_CTRL4<8>

oWL_BT_RFIO_2P4G<8>

o WL_EXTPA_CTRL4_FEM <9>

o WL_EXTPA_CTRL3_FEM <9>

oWL_EXTPA_CTRL2<8>

o WL_BT_2P4G <8>

oWL_RF_DA_OUT<8>

Title

Size Document Number Rev

Date: Sheet of

<Doc> <RevCode>

X5

A3

9 32Tuesday, October 28, 2014

Title

Size Document Number Rev

Date: Sheet of

<Doc> <RevCode>

X5

A3

9 32Tuesday, October 28, 2014

Title

Size Document Number Rev

Date: Sheet of

<Doc> <RevCode>

X5

A3

9 32Tuesday, October 28, 2014

S501

SKY13351-378LF

OUTPUT1
1

OUTPUT2
3

VCTL1
6

VCTL2
4

INPUT
5

GND
2

U503

RFFM8205

PDET
1

VMODE
2VCC

3

VCC
4

TX
5

PA_EN
6

NC
7

RX
8

LNA_EN
9

VCC
10

BT
11

NC
12

C_BT
13

C_RX
14

NC
15

ANT
16

GNDSLUG
17

R508 0R

±5% 0201
1 2

C564
100pF

0201
50V
5%

1
2

C561 10pF

0201 25V
5%1 2

C565 10pF

0201 25V
5%1 2

C567 10pF

0201 25V
5%1 2

C570
0.1uF

0201
6.3V
+/-10%

1
2

R510 0R

±5% 0201
1 2

C505
NM
0201

1
2

C563
100pF

0201
50V
5%

1
2

L509
5.1nH
±3%
0201

1
2

C562
100pF

0201
50V
5%

1
2

R509 0R

±5% 0201
1 2

L505
1.0nH
1.0nH±0.1nH
0201

1
2

C571
4.7uF

0402
6.3V
+/-20%

1
2

C560
NM
0201

1
2

R520

0R
±5%
0201

1 2

S500

SKY13351-378LF

OUTPUT1
1

OUTPUT2
3

VCTL1
6

VCTL2
4

INPUT
5

GND
2

C569
NM
0201

1
2

C507
NM
0201

1
2

L506
6.8nH
±3%
0201

1
2

C566 10pF

0201 25V
5%1 2

C559 10pF

0201 25V
5%1 2

C568
0.1uF

0201
6.3V
+/-10%

1
2

2018-0
8-2

3 23:12:12

2018-0
8-2

3 23:12:12

2018-0
8-2

3 23:12:12

2018-0
8-2

3 23:12:12

2018-0
8-2

3 23:12:12

2018-0
8-2

3 23:12:12



5

5

4

4

3

3

2

2

1

1

D D

C C

B B

A A

BT/FM/WLAN DECOUP

Pin 9 

Pin 78

Pin 40 Pin 6

Pin 59

Pin 50

Pin 3

Pin 17

Pin 69 75 Pin 54

Pin 11

Pin 4

Pad no.Pad name

VDD_BT_PLL_1P3 17

VDD_BT_FM_DIG_1P3

14

25

VDD_BT_BB_1P3

VDD_BT_RXRF_1P3 3

VDD_FM_PLL_1P3 69

7VDD_BT_VCO_1P3

VDD_FM_RXBB_1P3 54

VDD_FM_RXFE_1P3

VDD_FM_VCO_1P3

VDD_WL_2GLNA_1P3

VDD_WL_2GPA_1P3

VDD_WL_5GLNA_1P3

VDD_WL_5GPA_1P3

VDD_WL_BB_1P3

74

75

9

6

78

59

45

VDD_WL_LO_1P3

VDD_WL_PLL_1P3

32

50

Pin 25

VDD_WL_UPC_1P3

VDD_XO_1P8

40

26

VDD_IO_1P8

VDD_FM_TXDA_3P0

35

49

VDD_WL_2GPA_3P0 

VDD_WL_5GPA_3P0

11

73

VDD_BT_TXRF_3P0

VDD_DIG_1P2

4

30

Voltage

1P3

1P8

3P0

1P2

Max curre

1

1

8

10

8

16

10

85

155

8

10

2

1

16

560

600

45

10

30

4

Pin 73

Pin 35

Pin 26

Pin 49

Pin 30

VREG_L11_1P25

VREG_L19_2P9

VREG_L6_1P8

VDD_MODEM_1P2

VREG_S3A_1P8

VREG_L11_1P25_3680

VREG_L19_2P9

VDD_WL_PLL_1P3

VREG_L19_2P9_BT_DA

Title

Size Document Number Rev

Date: Sheet of

<Doc> P0

X5

A3

10 32Tuesday, October 28, 2014

Title

Size Document Number Rev

Date: Sheet of

<Doc> P0

X5

A3

10 32Tuesday, October 28, 2014

Title

Size Document Number Rev

Date: Sheet of

<Doc> P0

X5

A3

10 32Tuesday, October 28, 2014

C513
10uF

0402
6.3V
+/-20%

1
2

C510

22uF
0603

4V
±20%

1
2

C542
470N
0201
4V
±20%

1
2

C525
2.0pF

50V
+/-0.25pF

0201

1
2

C522
100P
0201
25V

 ±10%  

1
2

C517
100P
0201
25V
 ±10%  

1
2

C527
10N

16V
±10%

0201

1
2

C518
10N

16V
±10%

0201

1
2

C526
2.7pF

25V
+/-0.25pF

0201

1
2

C528
10N

16V
±10%

0201

1
2

C539
4.7U
0402
6.3V
±20%

1
2

C524
10uF

0402
6.3V
+/-20%

1
2

C519
100P
0201
25V
 ±10%  

1
2

C523
10N

16V
±10%

0201

1
2

C516
100P
0201
25V
 ±10%  

1
2

C536
NM
0201

1
2

C535
NM
0201

1
2

C538
470N
0201
4V
±20%

1
2

C515
3.6pF
0201
50V

±0.1pF

1
2

C521
22U
0402
4V
±20%

1
2

C530
10N

16V
±10%

0201

1
2

C540
NM
0201

1
2

R504

0R

±5%

0402

1 2

C529
10N

16V
±10%

0201

1
2

C544
10uF

0402
6.3V
+/-20%

1
2

C520
4.7U
0402
6.3V
±20%

1
2

L530

240ohm
±25%
0201

1 2

C514
NM
0201

1
2

C531
NM
0201

1
2

R506

0R

±5%

0201

1 2

2018-0
8-2

3 23:12:12

2018-0
8-2

3 23:12:12

2018-0
8-2

3 23:12:12

2018-0
8-2

3 23:12:12

2018-0
8-2

3 23:12:12

2018-0
8-2

3 23:12:12



5

5

4

4

3

3

2

2

1

1

D D

C C

B B

A A

MSM8974 (1 OF 8) - CONTROL
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MSM8974 (2 OF 8) - GPIO

VREG_L12_1P8_LCD

VREG_LVS2_1P8

VREG_LVS2_1P8

VREG_S3A_1P8

VREG_LVS1_1P8

VREG_LVS1_1P8

VREG_S3A_1P8

VREG_HIFI_1P8

o WCSS_WLAN_DATA_0 <8>
o WCSS_WLAN_DATA_1 <8>

o WCSS_WLAN_SET <8>
o WCSS_WLAN_CLK <8>

o BT_CTL <8>
o BT_DATA <8>

o CODEC_RESET_N <27>

o SLIMBUS_CLK <27>
o SLIMBUS_DATA <27>
o CODEC_INT1_N <27>

oTS_I2C_SDA<12,28>
oTS_I2C_SCL<12,28>

oSENSORS2_I2C_SDA<12,26,31>
oSENSORS2_I2C_SCL<12,26,31>

oCAM0_MCLK0<30>

oCAM1_MCLK2<30>
oCAM1_RESET_N<30>
oCAM0_I2C_SDA0<12,30>

oCAM0_I2C_SCL0<12,30>
oCAM1_I2C_SDA1<12,30>

oCAM1_I2C_SCL1<12,30>

oWCSS_BT_SSBI<8>
oWCSS_WLAN_DATA_2<8>

o TS_I2C_SDA <12,28>

o TS_I2C_SCL <12,28>

o CAM0_I2C_SDA0 <12,30>

o CAM0_I2C_SCL0 <12,30>

o CAM1_I2C_SDA1 <12,30>

o CAM1_I2C_SCL1 <12,30>

o HAPTICS_I2C_SDA <12,28,30,31>

o HAPTICS_I2C_SCL <12,28,30,31>

o SENSORS2_I2C_SDA <12,26,31>

o SENSORS2_I2C_SCL <12,26,31>

o SENSORS1_I2C_SDA <12,28>

o SENSORS1_I2C_SCL <12,28>

oPROXIMITY_INT_N<26>

oHAPTICS_I2C_SDA<12,28,30,31>
oHAPTICS_I2C_SCL<12,28,30,31>

oSENSORS1_I2C_SDA<12,28>
oSENSORS1_I2C_SCL<12,28>

oCODEC_INT2_N<27>

oUIM1_DATA<29>
oUIM1_CLK<29>
oUIM1_RST<29>

oBATT_REM_ALARM<20>
oUIM1_DETECT<29>

oGRFC_0
oGRFC_1

oGRFC_5

o TDS_PA0_R0 <2>

o TX_GTR_THRES <20,27,30>

o GPS_EXT_LNA_EN <5>

o SSBI1_TX_GNSS <6>
o SSBI2_PRX_DRX <6>

o GP_DATA0 <6>
o GP_DATA1 <6>

o RFFE1_DATA <2,4>
o RFFE1_CLK <2,4>

o RFFE2_CLK <1,3,26>
o RFFE2_DATA <1,3,26>

oDEBUG_UART_TXD<26>
oDEBUG_UART_RXD<26>

oLCD_TE<28>

o TS_INT <28>

o CAM_VDD_1P05_EN <30>
o CAM1_PWDN <30>

o SNS_HUB_WAKE <28>

o RF_ON0
o RX_ON0

oSPKR_I2S_DOUT<26>

oFORCE_USB_BOOT<29>

oHALL_INTR2<31>

oHIFI_I2C_SDA<26,32>
oHIFI_I2C_SCL<26,32>

o UIM2_DATA <29>
o UIM2_CLK <29>
o UIM2_RST <29>

o HIFI_I2S_BCLK <32>
o HIFI_I2S_WS <32>

o TS_RESET_N <28>

o HIFI_I2S_DATA <32>

oHIFI_3P3_EN<32>
oHIFI_1P8_EN<32>

oSNR_HUB_RST<28>

oHIFI_SW_MUTE<32>
oHIFI_SW_SEL<32>

oHIFI_PWR_ENP<32>
oHIFI_PWR_ENN<32>

oFLS_EN<30>
oFLS_STROBE<30>
oFLS_TORCH<30>

oPA_ON3_B34_B39<2>

o TM8_SEL0 <1>
o TM8_SEL1 <1>

o TX4_B7_B41_SEL <6>

o SP4T_CTRL_1 <3>

o SP4T_CTRL_2 <3>

o TP_KEY_INT <28>

oSPKR_I2S_BCK<26>

oHALL_INTR1<31>

oSPKR_I2S_WS<26>

oSPKR_I2S_DIN<26>

oSPKR_PA_EN<26>

oHIFI_49M_EN<32>

oHIFI_45M_EN<32>

oHIFI_RESET_N<32>

oTS_PWDN<28>

o CAM0_RST_N <30>

o LCD_VSN_EN <28>

oLCD_VSP_EN<28>

oAUDIO_SWITCH_EN<26>
o LCD_1V8_EN <28>

o UIM2_DETECT <29>

oLCD_ID_DET0<28>

oSPKR_I2S_MCLK<26>

o HAPTICS_EN <31>

oLDO_5V_IN_EN<28>

o SNR_HUB_INT <28>

o HUB_UART1_TXD <28>
o HUB_UART1_RXD <28>

o SNR_HUB_BOOT <12,28>
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MSM8974 (3 OF 8) - MSM8974 MIPI DSI,CSI and HDMI

oMIPI_CSI0_LANE0_M<30>
oMIPI_CSI0_LANE0_P<30>
oMIPI_CSI0_CLK_M<30>
oMIPI_CSI0_CLK_P<30>
oMIPI_CSI0_LANE1_M<30>
oMIPI_CSI0_LANE1_P<30>
oMIPI_CSI0_LANE2_M<30>
oMIPI_CSI0_LANE2_P<30>
oMIPI_CSI0_LANE3_M<30>
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oMIPI_CSI2_LANE0_M<30>
oMIPI_CSI2_LANE0_P<30>
oMIPI_CSI2_CLK_M<30>
oMIPI_CSI2_CLK_P<30>

oMIPI_CSI2_LANE1_P<30>
oMIPI_CSI2_LANE1_M<30>

o MIPI_DSI0_LANE1_P <28>

o MIPI_DSI0_CLK_M <28>
o MIPI_DSI0_CLK_P <28>
o MIPI_DSI0_LANE0_M <28>
o MIPI_DSI0_LANE0_P <28>
o MIPI_DSI0_LANE1_M <28>

o MIPI_DSI0_LANE2_M <28>

o MIPI_DSI0_LANE3_P <28>
o MIPI_DSI0_LANE3_M <28>
o MIPI_DSI0_LANE2_P <28>
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MSM8974 (4 OF 8) - MSM8974 RF INTERFACE

VREG_L14_1P8

oPRX_BB_IM<6>
oPRX_BB_IP<6>
oPRX_BB_QM<6>
oPRX_BB_QP<6>

oDRX_BB_IM<6>

oDRX_BB_QM<6>
oDRX_BB_IP<6>

oDRX_BB_QP<6>

oWLAN_IM<8>

oWLAN_QP<8>

oWLAN_IP<8>
oWLAN_QM<8>

o TX_BB_IM <6>

o TXDAC0_VREF <20>

o TX_BB_IP <6>
o TX_BB_QM <6>
o TX_BB_QP <6>
o DAC_REF <6>

o WTR1_BB_TX_IDAC

o ET_DAC1_M <4>
o ET_DAC1_P <4>

o GNSS_BB_IP <6>
o GNSS_BB_IM <6>
o GNSS_BB_QP <6>
o GNSS_BB_QM <6>
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MSM8974 (5 OF 8) - MSM8974 POWER1

Note:Place the resister close to the MSM the Krait Bulk capcitor

VREG_S3A_1P8

VREG_L1_1P2

VREG_S4B_0P9

VREG_L12_1P8

SDC_UIM_VBIAS

VREG_L12_1P8

VREG_L11_1P25

VREG_L14_1P8

VREG_L4_1P3

VREG_L12_1P8

VREG_L12_1P8

VREG_L14_1P8

VREG_KRAIT_0P9

VREG_KRAIT_0P9

VREG_KRAIT_0P9

VREG_S2B_0P9

oVSENSE_KRAIT_0P9<24>
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OUT A
1

-IN A
2

+IN A
3

V-
4

+IN B
5-IN B
6OUT B
7V+
8

GND
9

R742

100R
±0.1%
0402

1 2

C741
1uF
0201
6.3V
±20%

1
2

R762 1R

±1% 0201
1 2

R748

100R
±0.1%
0402

1 2

R726 33R

±1% 0201
1 2

C791
10N

0201
16V

±10%

1
2

C786
10N
0201

16V
±10%

1
2

U708

ADP150ACBZ-1.8-R7

VIN
A1

EN
B1

VOUT
A2

GND
B2

C762

1nF
0402
50V
5%

1 2

C752
10uF

0402
10V

±20%

1
2

R720 100R

±1% 0201
1 2

C742
1uF
0201
6.3V
±20%

1
2

R751
3.9K

±0.1%
0402

1
2

C793
10N

0201
16V

±10%

1
2

C769

1nF
0402
50V
5%

1 2

C746
100N
0201
16V
±10%1

2

C745
1uF

0201
6.3V
±20%

1
2

R766

100R
±1%
0201

1 2

C747
15pF

0201
50V
5%

1
2

U705

AD45253-RL

OUT1
1

OUT2
7

-IN1
2

-IN2
6

+IN1
3

+IN2
5

-VS
4

+VS
8

GND
9

R757
560R
±0.1%
0402

1
2

U707
ISL98607BEIAZ-T

P
G

N
D

1
A

1

P
G

N
D

2
B

1

NC2
A2

VP1
A3

VP2
A4

LXP
B2

VBST1
B3

VBST2
B4

A
G

N
D

C
1

ENN
C2

ENP
C3

CP
C4

V
IN

D
1

SDA/FAULT
D2

SCL
D3

P
G

N
D

3
D

4

NC1
E1

VSUB
E2 VN
E3

CN
E4

R734
47K
±5%
02011

2

C757
2.2uF

0201
6.3V
±20%

1
2

C789
10N
0201

16V
±10%

1
2

R728 33R

±1% 0201
1 2

R743

1.2K
±0.1%
0402

1 2

R749

1.2K
±0.1%
0402

1 2

C795
10N

0201
16V

±10%

1
2

R754 820R±0.1%

0402

1 2

C772
100N
0201
16V
±10%1

2

R727 33R

±1% 0201
1 2

R746

100R
±0.1%
0402

1 2

C770 1nF
0402

50V
5%1 2

Y700

ERG3127A

STAND
1

GND
2

OUT
3

VCC
4

C748
1uF
0201

6.3V
±20%1

2

U702

AD45253-RL

OUT1
1

OUT2
7

-IN1
2

-IN2
6

+IN1
3

+IN2
5

-VS
4

+VS
8

GND
9

C743
1nF

0402
50V
5%

1
2

R752 820R±0.1%

0402

1 2

C755
2.2U

0402
10V

±10%

1
2

R755

820R
±0.1%
0402

1 2

C738
10uF

0402
10V

±20%

1
2

C756
2.2uF

0201
6.3V
±20%

1
2

R736
10K
.05

0201

1
2

R741

1.2K
±0.1%
0402

1 2

C792
10N

0201
16V

±10%

1
2

R745
3.9K

±0.1%
0402

1
2

Y701

ERG3127B

STAND
1

GND
2

OUT
3

VCC
4

U710

ADP150ACBZ-3.3-R7

VIN
A1

EN
B1

VOUT
A2

GND
B2

C754
2.2uF

0201
6.3V

±20%

1
2

R717
10K
.05
0201

1
2R735

47K
±5%
02011

2

U712

ADP150ACBZ-3.3-R7

VIN
A1

EN
B1

VOUT
A2

GND
B2

R760
560R

±0.1% 0402

1 2

C751
10uF

0402
10V

±20%

1
2

C740

1nF
0402
50V
5%

1 2
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